
Central Baptist (25-20) -vs- Missouri Baptist (24-17)
5/4/2022 at Columbia, Mo.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Sievers (15-7)
Loss: A. Ayers (11-6)
HBP: A. Ayers
PB: None
 
Start: 2:15 PM   Time: 1:45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Baptist 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 9 1
Missouri Baptist 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 6 2

Central Baptist 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Frederic rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
K. Smith ss 4 0 3 0 0 0 1
Y. Esquivel lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
K. Blackwood 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    V. Lasker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
S. Sanford dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Finley cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
M. Spears 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    M. Huddlesto pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Anderson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
H. Hoffman c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Ayers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 9 1 0 2 7

2B: J. Frederic (1); K. Smith (1)
SB: V. Lasker (1)
E: L. Anderson (1)

Missouri Baptist 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Bone ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
E. Wessel 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
K. Brake 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
S. Sievers p 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
H. Tate dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
N. Archer 3b 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
A. Batson c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. McPheeter cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Pfeiffer lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Berry rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 3 2 6

2B: S. Sievers (1)
HR: K. Brake (1)
SH: M. Bone (1)
HBP: E. Wessel (1)
E: E. Wessel (1); A. Batson (1)

Central Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Ayers (L, 11-6) 6.2 6 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 25 30 10 7 105
Totals 6 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 25 30 10 7 105

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Sievers (W, 15-7) 7.0 9 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 30 30 7 10 94
Totals 9 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 30 30 7 10 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Baptist - Top of 1st CBC MBU
J. Frederic reached first on a fielding error by 2b. 0 0
K. Smith singled, bunt, advanced to second on the throw; J. Frederic advanced to third. 0 0
Y. Esquivel reached on a fielder's choice; J. Frederic scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 0
K. Blackwood grounded out to 3b; Y. Esquivel advanced to second; K. Smith advanced to third. 1 0
S. Sanford reached on a fielder's choice; Y. Esquivel advanced to third; K. Smith out at home 2b to c. 1 0
T. Finley popped up to ss. 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st CBC MBU
M. Bone grounded out to 3b. 1 0
E. Wessel grounded out to 3b. 1 0
K. Brake walked. 1 0
K. Brake advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
S. Sievers doubled to center field, RBI; K. Brake scored. 1 1
H. Tate grounded out to ss. 1 1

Central Baptist - Top of 2nd CBC MBU
M. Spears singled to left field. 1 1
L. Anderson flied out to lf down the lf line. 1 1
H. Hoffman grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; M. Spears out on the play. 1 1

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd CBC MBU
N. Archer singled to shortstop. 1 1
A. Batson flied out to cf. 1 1
M. McPheeter flied out to lf. 1 1
M. Pfeiffer singled to center field; N. Archer advanced to second. 1 1
M. Bone popped up to ss. 1 1

Central Baptist - Top of 3rd CBC MBU
J. Frederic grounded out to 3b. 1 1
K. Smith doubled to left field. 1 1
Y. Esquivel grounded out to 1b unassisted; K. Smith advanced to third. 1 1
K. Blackwood flied out to lf. 1 1

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd CBC MBU
E. Wessel hit by pitch. 1 1
K. Brake flied out to lf. 1 1
S. Sievers walked; E. Wessel advanced to second. 1 1
H. Tate flied out to ss. 1 1
N. Archer singled, RBI; S. Sievers advanced to second, out at third cf to 1b to 2b to 3b; E. Wessel scored. 1 2

Central Baptist - Top of 4th CBC MBU
S. Sanford flied out to lf. 1 2
T. Finley grounded out to ss. 1 2
M. Spears grounded out to ss. 1 2

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th CBC MBU
A. Batson walked. 1 2
M. McPheeter singled to left field; A. Batson advanced to second. 1 2
M. Pfeiffer lined out to lf. 1 2



M. Bone out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. McPheeter advanced to second; A. Batson advanced to third. 1 2
E. Wessel flied out to lf. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Baptist - Top of 5th CBC MBU
L. Anderson struck out looking. 1 2
H. Hoffman fouled out to c. 1 2
J. Frederic doubled to center field. 1 2
K. Smith grounded out to ss. 1 2

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th CBC MBU
K. Brake reached first on an error by 1b, assist by ss. 1 2
S. Sievers lined out to p. 1 2
H. Tate struck out looking. 1 2
N. Archer struck out swinging. 1 2

Central Baptist - Top of 6th CBC MBU
Y. Esquivel struck out looking. 1 2
K. Blackwood singled to third base. 1 2
V. Lasker pinch ran for K. Blackwood. 1 2
V. Lasker stole second. 1 2
S. Sanford flied out to cf; V. Lasker advanced to third. 1 2
T. Finley singled to center field, RBI; V. Lasker scored. 2 2
M. Spears singled down the lf line; T. Finley advanced to second. 2 2
M. Huddlesto pinch ran for M. Spears. 2 2
L. Anderson grounded out to p. 2 2

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th CBC MBU
K. Blackwood to 3b for V. Lasker. 2 2
M. Spears to 2b for M. Huddlesto. 2 2
A. Batson grounded out to ss. 2 2
M. McPheeter flied out to cf. 2 2
M. Pfeiffer grounded out to p. 2 2

Central Baptist - Top of 7th CBC MBU
H. Hoffman grounded out to ss. 2 2
J. Frederic singled to second base. 2 2
K. Smith singled to shortstop; J. Frederic advanced to second. 2 2
Y. Esquivel lined into double play ss to 2b; J. Frederic out on the play. 2 2

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th CBC MBU
M. Bone grounded out to ss. 2 2
E. Wessel flied out to lf to left center. 2 2
K. Brake homered down the lf line, RBI. 2 3


